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October 31, 2023

Effective January 1°%, 2024

The Port of Sept-lles gives notice, pursuant to article 51 of the Canada Marine Act, of a
tariff revision and new tariffs that it intends to apply, pursuant to the powers granted by
article 49 of the said law. The details of the tariff revision and new tariffs can be found on
the Port's website at www.portsi.com or directly at 1, quai Mgr-Blanche. This tariff
revision and new tariffs will be effective January 1%t, 2024.

Please send your comments within the next sixty (60) days in writing or by phone to:

Véronique Boudreau

Director, Finance & Administration

1, quai Mgr-Blanche, Sept-lles (Québec) G4R 5P3
418 968-1231, extension 1238
vboudreau@portsi.com

General Increase Notice

A general increase of 3.8% of the tariffs currently being used at the Port of
Sept-lles will be applied on January 1%, 2024. This increase is based on Statistics
Canada's publication of the Consumer Price Index (CPI) established on an annualized
basis at the end of September 2023 (See the notice by clicking here).

You will find below the tariff revision other than the general increase of 3.8% and the
new tariffs that will come into effect.

Modification of Existing Notices

Notice N-3
Wharfage Fees Tariffs
Schedule Il, Special Wharfage Rates and Minimum Wharfage Charges

1. Minimum wharfage per invoice, increase from 200.00 to 275.00.

* Unless otherwise specified, all rates are in Canadian dollars.



http://www.portsi.com/our-port/port-operations/fees/?lang=en
mailto:vboudreau@portsi.com
https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/n1/daily-quotidien/231017/dq231017a-eng.htm?indid=3665-1&indgeo=0
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Effective January 1°%, 2024

Notice N-16
Safety and Security Fees

1. Item 2 (a) (i), increase from 40.00 to 45.00;
2. Item 2 (a) (i), increase from 160.00 to 180.00.

Notice N-20
Gangway Rental Tariffs

1. Item 1 (a), increase from 2,150.00 to 3,750.00.

No new notice is added in this tariff revision.

* Unless otherwise specified, all rates are in Canadian dollars.




